

**VILLAGE OF CAROL STREAM
2020 Flexible Pavement Project
Bid Tabulation OPENED MARCH 5, 2020 AT 11:00AM**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Schroeder Asphalt Services Huntley, IL		Arrow Road Construction Mt. Prospect, IL		Plote Construction Inc. Hoffman Estates, IL		Brothers Asphalt Paving Addison, IL		A Lamp Concrete Contractors Schaumburg, IL		Builders Paving LLC Hillside, IL		R.W. Dunteman Co Addison, IL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
VARIOUS STREETS PROJECT																			
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	17011	\$4.50	\$76,549.50	\$2.00	\$34,022.00	\$2.00	\$34,022.00	\$2.50	\$42,527.50	\$2.10	\$35,723.10	\$8.00	\$136,088.00	\$4.00	\$68,044.00	\$10.38	\$176,574.18
2	Comb. Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B6-12	LF	1451	\$25.00	\$36,275.00	\$23.00	\$33,373.00	\$23.00	\$33,373.00	\$23.00	\$33,373.00	\$24.15	\$35,041.65	\$35.00	\$50,785.00	\$24.65	\$35,767.15	\$20.00	\$29,020.00
3	Combination C&G, Type M3-12	LF	15560	\$25.00	\$389,000.00	\$21.00	\$326,760.00	\$21.00	\$326,760.00	\$21.00	\$326,760.00	\$22.05	\$343,098.00	\$35.00	\$544,600.00	\$24.65	\$383,554.00	\$20.00	\$311,200.00
4	Sidewalk Removal	SF	68210	\$1.25	\$85,262.50	\$1.00	\$68,210.00	\$1.00	\$68,210.00	\$1.00	\$68,210.00	\$1.05	\$71,620.50	\$2.00	\$136,420.00	\$1.25	\$85,262.50	\$1.94	\$132,327.40
5	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5"	SF	69867	\$5.25	\$366,801.75	\$6.00	\$419,202.00	\$6.00	\$419,202.00	\$6.00	\$419,202.00	\$6.30	\$440,162.10	\$7.50	\$524,002.50	\$5.70	\$398,241.90	\$5.40	\$377,281.80
6	Detectable Warnings	SF	3362	\$20.00	\$67,240.00	\$27.50	\$92,455.00	\$27.50	\$92,455.00	\$28.00	\$94,136.00	\$28.87	\$97,060.94	\$25.00	\$84,050.00	\$20.00	\$67,240.00	\$25.20	\$84,722.40
7	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	5403	\$14.50	\$78,343.50	\$10.50	\$56,731.50	\$10.65	\$57,541.95	\$5.00	\$27,015.00	\$5.25	\$28,365.75	\$12.00	\$64,836.00	\$16.25	\$87,798.75	\$11.00	\$59,919.27
8	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement 2.5"	SY	4583	\$35.00	\$160,405.00	\$19.75	\$90,514.25	\$38.25	\$175,299.75	\$16.00	\$73,328.00	\$30.00	\$137,490.00	\$35.00	\$160,405.00	\$33.75	\$154,676.25	\$19.60	\$89,826.80
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement 6"	SY	820	\$55.00	\$45,100.00	\$58.00	\$47,560.00	\$58.00	\$47,560.00	\$60.00	\$49,200.00	\$60.90	\$49,938.00	\$75.00	\$61,500.00	\$55.55	\$45,551.00	\$39.40	\$32,308.00
10	Aggregate for temporary access	TON	90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$10.50	\$945.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$35.92	\$3,232.80
11	Earth Excavation	CY	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$42.00	\$882.00	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$44.10	\$926.10	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$66.10	\$1,388.10
12	Trench Backfill	CY	42	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.05	\$44.10	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$24.15	\$1,014.30	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$23.00	\$966.00
13	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	EA	137	\$150.00	\$20,550.00	\$140.00	\$19,180.00	\$130.00	\$17,810.00	\$130.00	\$17,810.00	\$157.50	\$21,577.50	\$650.00	\$89,050.00	\$130.00	\$17,810.00	\$150.00	\$20,550.00
14	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	EA	140	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$390.00	\$54,600.00	\$365.00	\$51,100.00	\$365.00	\$51,100.00	\$367.50	\$51,450.00	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$365.00	\$51,100.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00
15	Inlets, CB, MH to be Reconstructed	EA	13	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,085.00	\$14,105.00	\$1,030.00	\$13,390.00	\$1,030.00	\$13,390.00	\$1,050.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,030.00	\$13,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
16	New Frame & Grate	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$605.00	\$3,630.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal 1.75"	SY	130081	\$2.25	\$292,682.25	\$1.65	\$214,633.65	\$2.27	\$295,283.87	\$2.35	\$305,690.35	\$1.85	\$240,649.85	\$2.00	\$260,162.00	\$2.20	\$286,178.20	\$2.55	\$331,706.55
18	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Removal 4.75"	SY	9442	\$6.00	\$56,652.00	\$3.90	\$36,823.80	\$4.97	\$46,926.74	\$4.50	\$42,489.00	\$4.25	\$40,128.50	\$5.00	\$47,210.00	\$5.25	\$49,570.50	\$6.62	\$62,506.04
19	Class "D" Patches Type IV, 3"	SY	3053	\$20.00	\$61,060.00	\$15.00	\$45,795.00	\$40.00	\$122,120.00	\$8.00	\$24,424.00	\$28.00	\$85,484.00	\$35.00	\$106,855.00	\$25.00	\$76,325.00	\$20.56	\$62,769.68
20	Preparation of Base	SY	9442	\$1.00	\$9,442.00	\$0.60	\$5,665.20	\$0.99	\$9,347.58	\$0.10	\$944.20	\$1.00	\$9,442.00	\$1.15	\$10,858.30	\$0.75	\$7,081.50	\$1.08	\$10,197.36
21	Bituminous Material Tack Coat	LB	62819	\$0.25	\$15,704.75	\$0.01	\$628.19	\$1.05	\$65,959.95	\$0.01	\$628.19	\$0.10	\$6,281.90	\$0.40	\$25,127.60	\$0.01	\$628.19	\$0.68	\$42,716.92
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	TON	1884	\$75.00	\$141,300.00	\$71.50	\$134,706.00	\$66.25	\$124,815.00	\$74.00	\$139,416.00	\$73.00	\$137,532.00	\$82.00	\$154,488.00	\$67.50	\$127,170.00	\$71.71	\$135,101.64
23	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D" N50	TON	15719	\$75.00	\$1,178,925.00	\$79.00	\$1,241,801.00	\$78.25	\$1,230,011.75	\$75.00	\$1,178,925.00	\$75.00	\$1,178,925.00	\$83.00	\$1,304,677.00	\$72.50	\$1,139,627.50	\$72.60	\$1,141,199.40
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 4"	LF	4081	\$1.00	\$4,081.00	\$0.70	\$2,856.70	\$0.65	\$2,652.65	\$0.65	\$2,652.65	\$0.81	\$3,305.61	\$0.75	\$3,060.75	\$0.65	\$2,652.65	\$0.78	\$3,183.18
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 6"	LF	3392	\$1.50	\$5,088.00	\$0.88	\$2,984.96	\$0.80	\$2,713.60	\$0.80	\$2,713.60	\$1.31	\$4,443.52	\$0.90	\$3,052.80	\$0.80	\$2,713.60	\$1.25	\$4,240.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 12"	LF	1244	\$2.50	\$3,110.00	\$1.60	\$1,990.40	\$1.50	\$1,866.00	\$1.50	\$1,866.00	\$2.62	\$3,259.28	\$1.65	\$2,052.60	\$1.50	\$1,866.00	\$2.50	\$3,110.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 24"	LF	720	\$5.50	\$3,960.00	\$4.30	\$3,096.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.25	\$3,780.00	\$4.40	\$3,168.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Letters & Symbols	SF	369	\$5.50	\$2,029.50	\$4.30	\$1,586.70	\$4.00	\$1,476.00	\$4.00	\$1,476.00	\$5.25	\$1,937.25	\$4.40	\$1,623.60	\$4.00	\$1,476.00	\$5.00	\$1,845.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection Std 701301	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,208.00	\$27,208.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$57,452.00	\$57,452.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$23,826.07	\$23,826.07	\$164,500.76	\$164,500.76
30	Top Soil, Seed & Straw (Lnds Sp)	SY	127	\$30.00	\$3,810.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$4.00	\$508.00	\$15.00	\$1,905.00	\$4.20	\$533.40	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$11.00	\$1,397.00	\$23.69	\$3,008.63
31	Detector Loop Replacement	LF	323	\$22.00	\$7,106.00	\$18.00	\$5,814.00	\$17.20	\$5,555.60	\$17.20	\$5,555.60	\$17.79	\$5,746.17	\$20.00	\$6,460.00	\$17.20	\$5,555.60	\$38.00	\$12,274.00
32	Aggregate Shoulders, Type F, 2' Wide	TON	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$92.80	\$1,856.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$51.54	\$1,030.80
33	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	LF	472	\$50.00	\$23,600.00	\$32.00	\$15,104.00	\$30.00	\$14,160.00	\$30.00	\$14,160.00	\$71.40	\$33,700.80	\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$30.00	\$14,160.00	\$68.00	\$32,096.00
TOTAL					\$3,254,077.75		\$3,004,430.45		\$3,301,630.44		\$3,010,864.09		\$3,144,184.22		\$4,034,652.15		\$3,159,140.36		\$3,398,802.71
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Town Center Parking Lot																			
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal, Type B6-12	FT	90	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$3.30	\$297.00	\$3.15	\$283.50	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$11.00	\$990.00
2	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B6-12	FT	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$24.15	\$2,173.50	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$23.45	\$2,110.50
3	Sidewalk Removal 5"	SF	1711	\$1.25	\$2,138.75	\$1.00	\$1,711.00	\$1.00	\$1,711.00	\$1.00	\$1,711.00	\$1.05	\$1,796.55	\$10.00	\$17,110.00	\$2.00	\$3,422.00	\$2.00	\$3,422.00
4	Class "D" Patches Type IV, 3.25"	SY	491	\$20.00	\$9,820.00	\$18.00	\$8,838.00	\$51.20	\$25,139.20	\$20.00	\$9,820.00	\$28.00	\$13,748.00	\$40.00	\$19,640.00	\$38.25	\$18,780.75	\$29.42	\$14,445.22
5	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$157.50	\$472.50	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
6	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	EA	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$367.50	\$4,410.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
7	Earth Excavation	CY	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$44.10	\$176.40	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$130.07	\$520.28
8	Trench Backfill	CY	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$1.05	\$16.80	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$24.15	\$386.40	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$23.00	\$368.00
9	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal 1.75"	SY	10374	\$2.25	\$23,341.50	\$1.60	\$16,598.40	\$1.80	\$18,673.20	\$2.95	\$30,603.30	\$1.85	\$19,191.90	\$2.20	\$22,822.80	\$2.75	\$28,528.50	\$2.66	\$27,594.84
10	Bituminous Material (Prime Coat)	LB	4755	\$0.25	\$1,188.75	\$0.01	\$47.55	\$1.40	\$6,657.00	\$0.01	\$47.55	\$0.10	\$475.50	\$1.00	\$4,755.00	\$0.01	\$47.55	\$0.68	\$3,233.40
11	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D" N50	TON	1226	\$75.00	\$91,950.00	\$79.00	\$96,854.00	\$83.40	\$102,248.40	\$75.00	\$91,950.00	\$75.00	\$91,950.00	\$82.50	\$101,145.00	\$72.50	\$88,885.00	\$75.70	\$92,808.20
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 4"	FT	10342	\$1.00	\$10,342.00	\$0.68	\$7,032.56	\$0.60	\$6,205.20	\$0.60	\$6,205.20	\$0.81	\$8,377.02	\$0.70	\$7,239.40	\$0.60	\$6,205.20	\$0.78	\$8,066.76
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 6"	FT	136	\$1.50	\$204.00	\$1.10	\$149.60	\$1.00	\$136.00	\$1.00	\$136.00	\$1.31	\$178.16	\$1.10	\$149.60	\$1.00	\$136.00	\$1.25	\$170.00
14	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line 24"	FT	21	\$5.50	\$115.														